# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Laurence B. Boucher	08/09/2011
Stephen E. J. Blightman	08/17/2011
Peter K. Craft	08/18/2011
David A. Higgen	08/20/2011
Clive M. Philbrick	08/18/2011
Daryl D. Starr	08/17/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Alacritech, Inc.
Street Address:	1995 North First Street, Suite 200
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95112

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13108729

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)621-2125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9256212121

Email: Mark@SiliconEdgeLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark A. Lauer

Address Line 1: 6601 Koll Center Parkway, Suite 245
Address Line 4: Pleasanton, CALIFORNIA 94566

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ALA-013C

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark A. Lauer

PATENT

REEL: 026820 FRAME: 0557

OP \$40,00 13108729

501640890

# Total Attachments: 8 source=ALA013C\_Executed\_Assignment\_1of2#page1.tif source=ALA013C\_Executed\_Assignment\_1of2#page2.tif source=ALA013C\_Executed\_Assignment\_1of2#page3.tif source=ALA013C\_Executed\_Assignment\_1of2#page4.tif source=ALA013C\_Executed\_Assignment\_2of2#page1.tif source=ALA013C\_Executed\_Assignment\_2of2#page2.tif source=ALA013C\_Executed\_Assignment\_2of2#page3.tif source=ALA013C\_Executed\_Assignment\_2of2#page4.tif

Docket Number: ALA-013C Application 13/108,729

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, having a post office address that follows our name: Laurence B. Boucher, 20605 Montalvo Heights Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070; Stephen E. J. Blightman, 3733 Arlen Court, San Jose, CA 95132; Peter K. Craft, 156 Henry Street, San Francisco, CA 94114; David A. Higgen, 2012 Palm Vista Drive, Apopka, FL 32712; Clive M. Philbrick, 1170 Roycott Way, San Jose, CA 95125; Daryl D. Starr, 446 Folsom Court, Milpitas, CA 95035; (herein referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the sole inventors of the invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "TCP/IP Offload Device" filed May 16, 2011, which was assigned serial number 13/108,729 and amended on July 29, 2011;

WHEREAS, Alacritech, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a California corporation with an office located at: 1995 North First Street, Suite 200, San Jose, California 95112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection title to said invention or letters patent thereof.

regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of p		
nventor's Signature	Laurence B. Boucher Inventor's Printed Name	2 August 2011 Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) SS	
COUNTY OF	)	
On this day of  B. Boucher, who is personally known by me or prindividual who executed the foregoing assignment own free will for the use and purposes therein set in	roved to me on the basis of satis t, and who acknowledged to me	came the above named Laurence sfactory evidence to be the same that he executed the same of his

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

My Commission Expires:

Midu	Stephen E. J. Blightman	17 Ang 2011
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
m. v		
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
	) SS	
COUNTY OF	· · <b>)</b>	
On this day of	, 2011, before me persor	nally came the above named Stephen
E. J. Blightman, who is persona same individual who executed the of his own free will for the use at	lly known by me or proved to me on the basine foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged purposes therein set forth.	ged to me that he executed the same
	NOTARY PU	BLIC
	My Commissi	on Expires:
	·	
		and the second of the second o
		0/10/0011
	Peter K. Craft Inventor's Printed Name	Date (
Inventor's Signature	myentor's rimted Name	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) SS	
COUNTY OF	) 55	
	<i>'</i>	1 Detect
On this day of Craft, who is personally know individual who executed the for own free will for the use and pur	n by me or proved to me on the basis of segoing assignment, and who acknowledged to rposes therein set forth.	nally came the above named Peter K. atisfactory evidence to be the same of the me that he executed the same of his
		mt to

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

·	David A. Higgen	
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF	) SS	
	,	150
On this day of Higgen, who is personally known by me individual who executed the foregoing as own free will for the use and purposes the	signment, and who acknowledged to me	actory evidence to be the san
	NOTARY PUBLI	C.
	My Commission F	Expires:
Angel Och	Clive M. Philbrick	8/18/11
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ·	
COUNTY OF	) SS )	
On this day of Philbrick, who is personally known by m individual who executed the foregoing ass own free will for the use and purposes ther	signment, and who acknowledged to me t	came the above named Clive Nactory evidence to be the san that he executed the same of h
		•

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

Inventor's Signature	Daryl D. Starr Inventor's Printed Name	8/17/2011 Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ) SS	
COUNTY OF	)	
On this day of Starr, who is personally known by me or provindividual who executed the foregoing assignment own free will for the use and purposes therein set	red to me on the basis of satisfant, and who acknowledged to me t	ctory evidence to be the same

**NOTARY PUBLIC** 

My Commission Expires:

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, having a post office address that follows our name: Laurence B. Boucher, 20605 Montalvo Heights Drive, Saratoga, CA 95070; Stephen E. J. Blightman, 3733 Arlen Court, San Jose, CA 95132; Peter K. Craft, 156 Henry Street, San Francisco, CA 94114; David A. Higgen, 2012 Palm Vista Drive, Apopka, FL 32712; Clive M. Philbrick, 1170 Roycott Way, San Jose, CA 95125; Daryl D. Starr, 446 Folsom Court, Milpitas, CA 95035; (herein referred to as ASSIGNORS), are the sole inventors of the invention described and claimed in the specification forming part of the United States patent application entitled "TCP/IP Offload Device" filed May 16, 2011, which was assigned serial number 13/108,729 and amended on July 29, 2011;

WHEREAS, Alacritech, Inc. (hereafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a California corporation with an office located at: 1995 North First Street, Suite 200, San Jose, California 95112, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues, and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty, or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors an assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer, and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protection title to said invention or letters patent thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto signed our names on the day and year set forth below.

	Laurence B. Boucher	•
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
	) SS	
COUNTY OF	)	•
	, 2011, before me personally o	
	by me or proved to me on the basis of satis	
	assignment, and who acknowledged to me t	hat he executed the same of his
own free will for the use and nurnoses t	nerein set torth	

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

			Stephen E. J. Bli	ghtman		
Inventor's Signatu	ure		Inventor's Printe	d Name	Date	
STATE OF CAL	IFORNIA		) ) SS		•	
COUNTY OF			)			
On this	_day of		, 2011, before 1	ne personally c	ame the above na	med Stephen
same individual	who executed t	ally known by me he foregoing assig and purposes therei	or proved to me or nment, and who ac n set forth.	n the basis of s knowledged to	atistactory evides me that he execu	nce to be the same
		-			* *	
•		: .	NOT	'ARY PUBLIC		
			Му	Commission Exp	pires:	
						•
		*				
				e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e		
		•			•	
•	•		- T 0 0			***
Inventor's Signati	170		Peter K. Craft Inventor's Printe	d Name	Date	
mventor s Signati	uic		IIIVOIROI BIIIII			•
	•			,		•
STATE OF CAL	IFORNIA		) ) SS		•	•
COUNTY OF			)			·
Craft, who is pe	xecuted the for	n by me or prove	, 2011, before r d to me on the ba , and who acknowl orth.	sis of satisfact	ory evidence to	be the same
			NOT	ARY PUBLIC	•	

My Commission Expires:

2

David A. Huggi Inventor's Signature	<u>David A. Higgen</u> Inventor's Printed Name	20 Aug 201/ Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
COUNTY OF	) SS )	
	ne or proved to me on the basis of satisfications and who acknowledged to me	
	NOTARY PUBLIC	C
	My Commission E	xpires:
·.		· <del>-</del> ·
	015 - 3.6 M 416 / 1	
nventor's Signature	Clive M. Philbrick Inventor's Printed Name	Date
		<del></del>
TATE OF CALIFORNIA	· ·	
·	) ss	
COUNTY OF	)	
On this day of	, 2011, before me personally c	ame the above named Clive M.
ndividual who executed the foregoing as wn free will for the use and purposes the	ne or proved to me on the basis of satisfa ssignment, and who acknowledged to me the prein set forth.	nat he executed the same of his
	NOTARY PUBLIC	<b>:</b>

Assignment of Application 13/108,729

My Commission Expires:

**PATENT REEL: 026820 FRAME: 0565** 

**3** .

	Daryl D. Starr	
Inventor's Signature	Inventor's Printed Name	Date
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	·	
	) SS	•
COUNTY OF	j	
Starr, who is personally known by m	, 2011, before me personally e or proved to me on the basis of satisfac assignment, and who acknowledged to me therein set forth.	tory evidence to be the same
	NOTARY PUBLIC	

My Commission Expires: